Volume 1 Surnames A - D

SURNAME
ACKLAND
ALLEN
ALLT
ALLT
ALLT
ALLT
ALLT
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
BACON
BACON
BACON
BACON
BAGGULAY
BAILEY
BAILEY
BAILEY
BAILEY
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER

CHRISTIAN NAMES
MARY JANE (POLLIE)
LILLIAN MARY
ANN

ELIZTH

JOHN

MARY

WILLIAM
CHARLES
CLARA

EDITH MAY
EMMA

ERNEST

GEORGE ERNEST
HANNAH MARIA
JAMES

JAMES

JOHN HARDY
MARTHA

MARY ANN
NELLIE
RICHARD

RUTH SARAH
SAMUEL
FREDERICK JOSEPH
JOHN

JOHN

MARY JANE
RICHARD

ANN

ELIZABETH
THOS

WILLIAM
ARTHUR

ELSIE

GEORGE ERNEST
HANNAH

JOHN

JOSEPH

MARY

RUTH

THOMAS

VIOLET ANNIE

DATE

MAY 9TH
NOV 4TH
JULY 24TH
NOV 20TH
AUG 14TH
JULY 25TH
AUG 4TH
MARCH 19TH
OCTI13TH
JULY

FEB 4TH
JAN 26TH
JULY
APRIL 23RD
NOV 19TH
JULY 11TH
NOV 4TH
MARCH 5TH
JAN 6TH
JAN 16TH

JAN 28TH
APRIL 16TH
NOV 1ST
DEC 21ST
JAN 11TH
APRIL 18TH
JUNE 25TH
JAN 24TH
NOV 17TH
OCT 16TH
MARCH 29TH
APRIL 26TH
JAN 27TH
NOV 2ND
MARCH 26TH
DEC 19TH
JAN 12TH
FEB 9TH
MARCH 23RD
JULY 16TH
APRIL 15TH

OF DEATH PAGE

1900
1987
1770
1822
1772
1770
1779
1943
1944
1977
1962
1894
1977
1963
1899
1948
1942
1919
1941
1961

1933
1931
1916
1923
1903
1918
1746
1823
1747
1779
1808
1946
1989
1965
1950
1933
1950
1937
1959
1761
1965
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SURNAME
BARNETT
BARNETT
BARNETT
BARSBY
BARSBY
BARSBY
BATES
BATES
BAXTER
BAXTER
BEASANT
BERRINGTON
BERRINGTON
BLAKE
BLAKE
BLAKE
BLAKE
BLAKE
BLAKE
BOLEY
BOLEY
BOSS

BOTT

BOTT

BOTT
BRADSHAW
BRADSHAW
BRAMBLEY
BRAMLEY
BRANSON
BRODRICK
BROOKS
BROOKS
BROWN
BRUCE
BRUCE
BUCKLEY
BUCKLEY
BULL

BULL

BULL

BULL

BULL

BULL
BURNS
BUTCHER

CHRISTIAN NAMES
GEORGE

JOSEPH RONALD GEORGE
MARY

ANN

JOSEPH

MARY

RUTH CLARICE
WILLIAM ALFRED
ALBERT FREDERICK
LOUISE

FREDERIC HARRY
ETHEL

WARD

ADA MAY
ELIZABETH
ERNEST ALOYSIUS
HILDA LYDIA

LILY

SAMUEL

ANN

WILLIAM
REGINALD
HANNAH

JOHN

SARAH

HANNAH

WILLIAM HENRY
MARY

THOMAS

DEREK

BRENDA IRENE
HERBERT WILLIAM
HILDA MURIEL
JOHN

DORIS MAY
GEORGE F L
FREDERICK

SARAH JANE
ANNIE

FLORENCE ANNIE
JOHN

JOHN

MARIA

OLIVE
CHRISTOPHER EDWARD
AGNES CLARA

DATE

OCT 11TH
MARCH 7TH
OCT 16TH
JAN 23RD
DEC 29TH
APRIL 29TH
FEB 4TH
SEPT 15TH
DEC 30TH
MAY4TH
JUNE 3RD
MAY19TH
MAY 30TH
FEB 25TH
AUG 25TH
APRIL 10TH
DEC 3RD

SEPT 14TH
DEC 21ST
DEC 31ST
JUNE 22ND
NOV 21ST
AUG 12TH
MAY 9TH
SEPT 21 ST
OCT 7TH
DEC 31ST
JUNE 22ND
DEC 23RD
DEC 24TH
NOV 24TH
NOV 23RD
DEC 3RD
FEB 5TH
FEB 6TH

DEC 6TH
MAY12TH
MARCH 7TH
JULY 30TH
SEPT 7TH
SEP T7TH
APRIL 22ND
JAN 12TH

OF DEATH PAGE

1916
1957
1935
1900
1884
1874
1951
1952
1990
1979
1993
1954
1968
1923
1857
1954
1924
1961
1855
1749
1752
1959
1894
1888
1872
1966
1962
1763
1891
1979
1995
1974
1967
1847
1984
1973
1962
1968
1918
1928
1923
1931
1928
1912
1871
1971

24
25
24
26
26
27
28
28
29
29
30
31
31
32
33
32
32
34
33
35
36
37
38
39
39
40
40
41
42
43
44
77
77
45
46
46
47
47
48
49
49
50
50
51
52
53



SURNAME
BUTCHER
BUXTON
BUXTON
CAMERON
CAMERON
GARDEN
GARDEN
CARTER
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CAWDELL
CAWDELL
CLARSON
CLARSON
CLOWES
CLOWES
CLOWES
CLOWES
CLOWES
CLOWES
CLOWES
CLOWES
COLE

COLE
COLLIER
COLLIER
COLLIER
COOK
COOK
COOPER
COOPER
CORAH
CORAH
CORAH
CRAM
CRAM
CRAMP
CRANE
CRANE
CRAWSHAW

CHRISTIAN NAMES
MARK

IRENE

TED

ANDREWINA
JAMES

JOHN PATRICK
MILLICENT
REBECCA

CLARA

EBER

FRANCIS ALAN RAYMOND
HILDA

HORACE

HORACE GEOFFREY
REUBEN

REUBEN

BERTRAM SALT
CONSTANCE HILDA
ALICE

SAMUEL

ARTHUR A
ARTHUR ALLEN
DORIS KATHLEEN
ELIZABETH MARGARET
EMILY

EMMA

JOHN

SHIRLEY JANE
EMMA

EMMIE

JOSEPH WILLIAM
JOSEPH WM
MARGARET EDITH
JOHN

MARY

GEORGE

MARY JANE
ETHELANN
PHYLLIS

ROLAND

FRANK

MARGARET L
CHARLES WILLIAM
ELIZABETH
WILLIAM
CATHERINE

DATE
SEPT 27TH
JAN 1ST
NOV 23RD
AUG 19TH
MAY 18TH
NOV 16TH
NOV 15TH

MARCH 29TH

OCT 20TH
DEC 26TH

MARCH 23RD

NOV 12TH
SEPT 28TH

FEB 16TH
JUNE 7TH
OCT 17TH
APRIL 12TH
APRIL 25TH
JAN 12TH
NOV 18TH
NOV 18TH
OCT18TH
DEC 2ND
OCT 28TH
OCT 7TH

DEC 1ST
FEB 16TH
AUG 5TH

DEC 2ND

FEB 27TH
DEC 29TH
OCT 18TH
MAY 3RD
MARCH 9TH
DEC 16TH

MARCH 31ST

JULY 3RD
JUNE 4TH
APRIL 19TH
JAN 17TH
APRIL 19TH
JUNE 26TH

OF DEATH PAGE

1962 53
1989 62
1995 62
1894 54
1890 54
1962 55
1965 55
1971 56
1960 57
1933 57
1948 57
1992 58
1934 57

57
1922 59
1980 60
1992 61
1988 61
1971 62
1945 62
1987 63
1953 64
1989 63
1981 65
1983 66
1959 64

64
1994 65
1959 67
1914 67
1972 68
1972 69
1997 68
1890 70
1909 70
1889 71
1899 71
1977 72
1996 73
1994 73
1995 74
1973 74
1875 75
1889 76
1892 76
1917 77



SURNAME
CRAWSHAW
CRAWSHAW
CRAWSHAW
CRAWSHAW
CRAWSHAW
CRAWSHAW
DAKIN
DAKIN
DAKIN
DAKIN
DAKIN
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAWSON
DEANE
DEANE
DEANE
DODD

DODD

DODD
DRAPER
DRAPER
DRAPER
DRAPER
DRAPER
DRAPER
DRAPER
EVANS
MOODY
NORTH

CHRISTIAN NAMES DATE
GERALD BEACH OCT 21ST
MARJORY SHEILA SEPT 5TH
MARY ETHEL OCT 1ST
THOMAS FEB 5TH
WILLIAM JAN 19TH
WILLIAM MICHAEL CLIFTON NOV 7TH
ALFRED JULY 24TH
FREDERICK AUG 4TH
GERTRUDE LOUISA OCT 2ND
JOSEPH FEB 19TH
MARY ANN JAN 12TH
ADA MARY GRACE SEPT 17TH
ALMA SHIPTON DEC 14TH
IAN ALMA OCT 30TH
ATKIN APRIL 6TH
ANN VENABLES APRIL 3RD
ELSIE MAY DEC 5TH
THOMAS VENABLES OCT 22ND
LEWIS R AUG 5TH
MARY ELIZABETH NOV 18TH
REGINALD MAY 9TH
ANN FEB 10TH
ANNIE JOANNA JAN 31ST
EDWARD JULY 11TH
ERNEST OCT 7TH
GEORGE NOV 11TH
MARY JAN 25TH
WILLM FEB 20TH
SARAH ANN APRIL 18TH
FRANK

GLADYS EVELINE

OF DEATH PAGE

1946
1964
1914
1908
1929
1997
1904
1912
1917
1891
1918
1981
1980
1944
1711
1954
1965
1946
1956
1974
1952
1778
1918
1750
1916
1916
1801
1808
1989

1998

SURNAME INDEX FOR THOSE PERSONS IN OTHER VOLUMES

SURNAME
BARKER
BRODRICK
DODDS
DODDS

CHRISTIAN

NAMES DATE OF DEATH
SARAH DEC 27TH 1853
BRENDA

AGNES MAY APRIL 6TH 1968
MAURICE W APRIL 6TH 1978

77
77
77
77
77
77
78
79
79
80
78
81
81
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
87
88
89
90
89
89
91
91
19
31
47

VOLUME PAGE

2

3
4
4

79
13
65
65



