Volume 1 Surnames A – D

SURNAME	CHRISTIAN NAMES	DATE	OF DEATH	PAGE
ACKLAND	MARY JANE (POLLIE)	MAY 9TH	1900	2
ALLEN	LILLIAN MARY	NOV 4TH	1987	3
ALLT	ANN	JULY 24TH	1770	4
ALLT	ELIZTH	NOV 20TH	1822	5
ALLT	JOHN	AUG 14TH	1772	4
ALLT	MARY	JULY 25TH	1770	4
ALLT	WILLIAM	AUG 4TH	1779	5
ALVEY	CHARLES	MARCH 19TH	1943	6
ALVEY	CLARA	OCT13TH	1944	7
ALVEY	EDITH MAY	JULY	1977	8
ALVEY	EMMA	FEB 4TH	1962	6
ALVEY	ERNEST	JAN 26TH	1894	9
ALVEY	GEORGE ERNEST	JULY	1977	8
ALVEY	HANNAH MARIA	APRIL 23RD	1963	10
ALVEY	JAMES	NOV 19TH	1899	9
ALVEY	JAMES	JULY 11TH	1948	11
ALVEY	JOHN HARDY	NOV 4TH	1942	10
ALVEY	MARTHA	MARCH 5TH	1919	9
ALVEY	MARY ANN	JAN 6TH	1941	12
ALVEY	NELLIE	JAN 16TH	1961	6
ALVEY	RICHARD			12
ALVEY	RUTH SARAH	JAN 28TH	1933	9
ALVEY	SAMUEL	APRIL 16TH	1931	7
BACON	FREDERICK JOSEPH	NOV 1ST	1916	13
BACON	JOHN	DEC 21ST	1923	13
BACON	JOHN	JAN 11TH	1903	13
BACON	MARY JANE	APRIL 18TH	1918	13
BAGGULAY	RICHARD	JUNE 25TH	1746	14
BAILEY	ANN	JAN 24TH	1823	15
BAILEY	ELIZABETH	NOV 17TH	1747	16
BAILEY	THOS	OCT 16TH	1779	16
BAILEY	WILLIAM	MARCH 29TH	1808	17
BARKER	ARTHUR	APRIL 26TH	1946	18
BARKER	ELSIE	JAN 27TH	1989	19
BARKER	GEORGE ERNEST	NOV 2ND	1965	20
BARKER	HANNAH	MARCH 26TH	1950	21
BARKER	JOHN	DEC 19TH	1933	21
BARKER	JOSEPH	JAN 12TH	1950	22
BARKER	MARY	FEB 9TH	1937	22
BARKER	RUTH	MARCH 23RD	1959	18
BARKER	THOMAS	JULY 16TH	1761	23
BARKER	VIOLET ANNIE	APRIL 15TH	1965	20

SURNAME	CHRISTIAN NAMES	DATE	OF DEATH	PAGE
BARNETT	GEORGE	OCT 11TH	1916	24
BARNETT	JOSEPH RONALD GEORGE	MARCH 7TH	1957	25
BARNETT	MARY	OCT 16TH	1935	24
BARSBY	ANN	JAN 23RD	1900	26
BARSBY	JOSEPH	DEC 29TH	1884	26
BARSBY	MARY	APRIL 29TH	1874	27
BATES	RUTH CLARICE	FEB 4TH	1951	28
BATES	WILLIAM ALFRED	SEPT 15TH	1952	28
BAXTER	ALBERT FREDERICK	DEC 30TH	1990	29
BAXTER	LOUISE	MAY4TH	1979	29
BEASANT	FREDERIC HARRY	JUNE 3RD	1993	30
BERRINGTON	ETHEL	MAY19TH	1954	31
BERRINGTON	WARD	MAY 30TH	1968	31
BLAKE	ADA MAY	FEB 25TH	1923	32
BLAKE	ELIZABETH	AUG 25TH	1857	33
BLAKE	ERNEST ALOYSIUS	APRIL 10TH	1954	32
BLAKE	HILDA LYDIA	DEC 3RD	1924	32
BLAKE	LILY		1961	34
BLAKE	SAMUEL	SEPT 14TH	1855	33
BOLEY	ANN	DEC 21ST	1749	35
BOLEY	WILLIAM	DEC 31ST	1752	36
BOSS	REGINALD	JUNE 22ND	1959	37
BOTT	HANNAH	NOV 21ST	1894	38
BOTT	JOHN	AUG 12TH	1888	39
BOTT	SARAH	MAY 9TH	1872	39
BRADSHAW	HANNAH	SEPT 21 ST	1966	40
BRADSHAW	WILLIAM HENRY	OCT 7TH	1962	40
BRAMBLEY	MARY	DEC 31ST	1763	41
BRAMLEY	THOMAS	JUNE 22ND	1891	42
BRANSON	DEREK	DEC 23RD	1979	43
BRODRICK	BRENDA IRENE	DEC 24TH	1995	44
BROOKS	HERBERT WILLIAM	NOV 24TH	1974	77
BROOKS	HILDA MURIEL	NOV 23RD	1967	77
BROWN	JOHN	DEC 3RD	1847	45
BRUCE	DORIS MAY	FEB 5TH	1984	46
BRUCE	GEORGE F L	FEB 6TH	1973	46
BUCKLEY	FREDERICK		1962	47
BUCKLEY	SARAH JANE		1968	47
BULL	ANNIE	DEC 6TH	1918	48
BULL	FLORENCE ANNIE	MAY12TH	1928	49
BULL	JOHN	MARCH 7TH	1923	49
BULL	JOHN	JULY 30TH	1931	50
BULL	MARIA	SEPT 7TH	1928	50
BULL	OLIVE	SEP T7TH	1912	51
BURNS	CHRISTOPHER EDWARD	APRIL 22ND	1871	52
BUTCHER	AGNES CLARA	JAN 12TH	1971	53

SURNAME	CHRISTIAN NAMES	DATE	OF DEATH	PAGE
BUTCHER	MARK	SEPT 27TH	1962	53
BUXTON	IRENE	JAN 1ST	1989	62
BUXTON	TED	NOV 23RD	1995	62
CAMERON	ANDREWINA	AUG 19TH	1894	54
CAMERON	JAMES	MAY 18TH	1890	54
GARDEN	JOHN PATRICK	NOV 16TH	1962	55
GARDEN	MILLICENT	NOV 15TH	1965	55
CARTER	REBECCA	MARCH 29TH	1971	56
CARTLIDGE	CLARA	OCT 20TH	1960	57
CARTLIDGE	EBER	DEC 26TH	1933	57
CARTLIDGE	FRANCIS ALAN RAYMOND	MARCH 23RD	1948	57
CARTLIDGE	HILDA	NOV 12TH	1992	58
CARTLIDGE	HORACE	SEPT 28TH	1934	57
CARTLIDGE	HORACE GEOFFREY			57
CARTLIDGE	REUBEN	FEB 16TH	1922	59
CARTLIDGE	REUBEN	JUNE 7TH	1980	60
CAWDELL	BERTRAM SALT	OCT 17TH	1992	61
CAWDELL	CONSTANCE HILDA	APRIL 12TH	1988	61
CLARSON	ALICE	APRIL 25TH	1971	62
CLARSON	SAMUEL	JAN 12TH	1945	62
CLOWES	ARTHUR A	NOV 18TH	1987	63
CLOWES	ARTHUR ALLEN	NOV 18TH	1953	64
CLOWES	DORIS KATHLEEN	OCT18TH	1989	63
CLOWES	ELIZABETH MARGARET	DEC 2ND	1981	65
CLOWES	EMILY	OCT 28TH	1983	66
CLOWES	EMMA	OCT 7TH	1959	64
CLOWES	JOHN			64
CLOWES	SHIRLEY JANE	DEC 1ST	1994	65
COLE	EMMA	FEB 16TH	1959	67
COLE	EMMIE	AUG 5TH 1914		67
COLLIER	JOSEPH WILLIAM		1972	68
COLLIER	JOSEPH WM	DEC 2ND	1972	69
COLLIER	MARGARET EDITH		1997	68
COOK	JOHN	FEB 27TH	1890	70
COOK	MARY	DEC 29TH	1909	70
COOPER	GEORGE	OCT 18TH	1889	71
COOPER	MARY JANE	MAY 3RD	1899	71
CORAH	ETHELANN	MARCH 9TH	1977	72
CORAH	PHYLLIS	DEC 16TH	1996	73
CORAH	ROLAND	MARCH 31ST	1994	73
CRAM	FRANK	JULY 3RD	1995	74
CRAM	MARGARET L	JUNE 4TH	1973	74
CRAMP	CHARLES WILLIAM	APRIL 19TH	1875	75
CRANE	ELIZABETH	JAN 17TH	1889	76
CRANE	WILLIAM	APRIL 19TH	1892	76
CRAWSHAW	CATHERINE	JUNE 26TH	1917	77

SURNAME	CHRISTIAN NAMES	DATE	OF DEATH	PAGE
CRAWSHAW	GERALD BEACH	OCT 21ST	1946	77
CRAWSHAW	MARJORY SHEILA	SEPT 5TH	1964	77
CRAWSHAW	MARY ETHEL	OCT 1ST	1914	77
CRAWSHAW	THOMAS	FEB 5TH	1908	77
CRAWSHAW	WILLIAM	JAN 19TH	1929	77
CRAWSHAW	WILLIAM MICHAEL CLIFTON	NOV 7TH	1997	77
DAKIN	ALFRED	JULY 24TH	1904	78
DAKIN	FREDERICK	AUG 4TH	1912	79
DAKIN	GERTRUDE LOUISA	OCT 2ND	1917	79
DAKIN	JOSEPH	FEB 19TH	1891	80
DAKIN	MARY ANN	JAN 12TH	1918	78
DAVIS	ADA MARY GRACE	SEPT 17TH	1981	81
DAVIS	ALMA SHIPTON	DEC 14TH	1980	81
DAVIS	IAN ALMA	OCT 30TH	1944	81
DAWSON	ATKIN	APRIL 6TH	1711	82
DEANE	ANN VENABLES	APRIL 3RD	1954	83
DEANE	ELSIE MAY	DEC 5TH	1965	84
DEANE	THOMAS VENABLES	OCT 22ND	1946	85
DODD	LEWIS R	AUG 5TH	1956	86
DODD	MARY ELIZABETH	NOV 18TH	1974	87
DODD	REGINALD	MAY 9TH	1952	87
DRAPER	ANN	FEB 10TH	1778	88
DRAPER	ANNIE JOANNA	JAN 31ST	1918	89
DRAPER	EDWARD	JULY 11TH	1750	90
DRAPER	ERNEST	OCT 7TH	1916	89
DRAPER	GEORGE	NOV 11TH	1916	89
DRAPER	MARY	JAN 25TH	1801	91
DRAPER	WILLM	FEB 20TH	1808	91
EVANS	SARAH ANN	APRIL 18TH	1989	19
MOODY	FRANK			31
NORTH	GLADYS EVELINE		1998	47

SURNAME INDEX FOR THOSE PERSONS IN OTHER VOLUMES

	CHRISTIAN				
SURNAME	NAMES	DATE	OF DEATH	VOLUME	PAGE
BARKER	SARAH	DEC 27TH	1853	2	79
BRODRICK	BRENDA			3	13
DODDS	AGNES MAY	APRIL 6TH	1968	4	65
DODDS	MAURICE W	APRIL 6TH	1978	4	65